ITEM NO.37

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23820-23821/2022

HARPHOOL (D) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22476-22477/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1068-1069/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 612-613/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 617-618/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1066-1067/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 46-52/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24189-24190/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 608/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24109-24110/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1070-1071/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 615-616/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23659-23662/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24024-24046/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23874-23875/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23868-23871/2022 (IV-B) (GNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182982/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.182981/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.182983/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 21832-21833/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23835-23864/2022 (IV-B)

- SLP(C) No. 21685-21686/2022 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 24167-24168/2022 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 1710-1711/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1224/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1712/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.766/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.769/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.767/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1968-1969/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.5575/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5577/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5579/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5574/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1974-1975/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3138/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3139/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1977-1978/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9062/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9060/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9058/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- SLP(C) No. 1979-1980/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3727/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3728/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1981-1982/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.2588/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 1984-1985/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4418/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4417/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4419/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.4416/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.4421/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.4420/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)
- SLP(C) No. 1991-1992/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.6062/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
- SLP(C) No. 2586-2587/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15770/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.15768/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15767/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.15769/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 2581/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16409/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16410/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2578-2579/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14082/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14085/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2584-2585/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13782/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13781/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.

Ms. Arti Roy Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhey, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Maan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, AOR

Mr. Anurag Anand, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Pranoy Das, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Pushplata Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. R. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Miss Amrita Verma, Adv. Miss Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In all these matters, two weeks time is granted to the petitioners, to take fresh steps in respect of all unserved respondents.

If any of such unserved respondent is the State, petitioners are directed to serve notice along with copy of pleadings on the concerned Standing Counsel appearing for the State.

Mr. Anurag Anand, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.46-52/2023 submits that respondent nos.1 to 3 in the said case are served through Standing Counsel and necessary proof along with affidavit has been filed. Registry to verify.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, Ld. Advocate has filed an application for impleadment in SLP(C) Nos. 23820-21/2023 along with another application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased proposed impleader (Ganpat Ram).

Both these applications be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

> PAVANESH D. Registrar