SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).37864/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2022 in RFA No.368/2019, RFA No.3653/2019, RFA No.3461/2017, RFA No.2688/2017, RFA No.2385/2017, RFA No.3970/2017, RFA No.4240/2017, RFA No.2388/2017, RFA No.207/2018 and RFA No.4001/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TEK CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84787/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84792/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

With D.No.39513/2022

(For admission and I.R. and I.A.No.91555/2023 – Condonation of delay in filing and IA No.91553/2023 – Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and IA No.91557/2023 – Condonation of delay in refiling/curing the defects)

Date: 15-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR Mr. A V S Raju, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Dev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23820-23821 of 2022.
- 5. Meanwhile, recovery of enhanced compensation paid to the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)