SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).38571/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2022 in RFA No.4111/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SOHAN DAI (DECEASED) THROUGH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171456/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171457/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Item No.16

Diary No(s).38199/2022

(IA No.174781/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174780/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174777/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dec

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.

Ms. Ranjita Dhal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Poswal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.

- 3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.23820-23821/2022 and connected matters.
- 4 Meanwhile, recovery of compensation paid to the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)