COURT NO.9 **ITEM NO.1706** SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23820-23821/2022

HARPHOOL (D) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 204691/2022 - APPLICATION **FOR** SUBSTITUTION, 204694/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA NO. 204687/2022 - IMPLEADMENT, IA NO. 204680/2022 - IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 204674/2022 - IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 204665/2022 - IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 03-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

Mr. Pradeep Dhaiya, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 204691/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 204694/2022 -CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 204687/2022 -IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 204680/2022 - IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 204674/2022 -IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 204665/2022 - IMPLEADMENT

1 Applications for impleadment to implead as party petitioners are allowed. Original Proposed impleader (Ganpat Ram) expired on 27th September, 2021. Applications for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay in filing substitution application and substitution to bring on record LRs of Ganpat Ram are allowed.

2 Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

2

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR