## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7963/2023

HORRMAL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16147/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134349/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16146/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134445/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16142-16145/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.122035/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122032/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122025/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.122023/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.122037/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.122030/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No.122027/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16149/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.111061/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111062/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111060/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16148/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.95166/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16141/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.95055/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.

Mr. R.k.poswal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.

contd....

Mr. Raj Shekhar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Ranjita Dhal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.

Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Yashish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gour, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## **All matters**

All the respondents have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. However, Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar